
UNITED STATES 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

REGION 111 
2443 WARRENVlLLE ROAD, SUITE 210 

LISLE, ILLINOIS 60532-4352 

OCT 0 5 2910 

David W. Schmitt, R.Ph. 
Radiation Safety Officer 
Lakeview Diagnostic 
2001 Eleventh Avenue 
Port Huron, MI 48060 

Dear Mr. Schmitt: 

This refers to: (1) your letter dated July 29, 2010, for an amendment to your byproduct materials 
license no. 21-32444-01MD and (2) our telephone conversations on October 1, 2010, with your 
consultant, Ray Carlson, and on October 4, 2010, with “Barbara” in your office. During the 
telephone conversation on October 1, 201 0, Mr. Carlson indicated that you were not ready to 
respond to the questions discussed. Mr. Carlson stated that he was leaving the country for 
several weeks and was handing this matter off to one of his associates. 

The primary issues I had concerning the requests made in your letter dated July 29, 2010, were 
that Thomas R. Snider, R.Ph. was not listed as an Authorized Nuclear Pharmacist on the 
referenced license provided and that the request to add a new location of use was incompletely 
prepared and supported. As no other information supporting Mr. Snider’s request to become an 
ANP was provided, I am unable to continue my review of this matter. 

In the telephone contact between me and Mr. Carlson, I noted that the guidance in NUREG 1556, 
Vol. 13, Rev. 1 should always be used in the preparation of licensing requests concerning nuclear 
pharmacies and, in this instance, it appeared that the guidance was minimally used. Please do 
not submit blueprints or copies of blueprints; simple hand-drawn diagrams, or the equivalent, that 
clearly show the information described in the guidance are preferred. Either “draw to scale” or 
indicate the dimensions on the diagrams. 

Please also note that your license number ends with the letters “MD” capitalized. Your letter 
dated July 29, 2010, did not include the “MD” designation as part of your license number. 

As I discussed during the telephone conversation with Barbara on October 4, 2010, (because you 
were not available at that time) we have voided your request for this amendment, which means 
that we have removed it from our active database of pending licensing actions until such time as 
we receive an appropriate written response. 

This action is taken without prejudice to resubmission. If you resubmit your request, in order to 
facilitate proper handling in our office, please state that the resubmission is “additional information 
to Control Number 573268” and address it to my attention. We will then resume our review. 



D. Schmitt 

If you have any questions or require clarification on any of the information stated above, 
you may contact me at (630) 829-9841 or you may reach our administrative support staff at (630) 
829-9887. 

Sincerely, 

Co @ leen Carol Casey OG 
Materials Licensing Branch 
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